

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.1140 of 2019

Ben Singh @ Pappu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

26/07/2019	Shri Manoj K. Sinha, counsel for the appellant. Shri K.K. Singh, G.A. for the State-Respondent. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent on merits as well as on I.A. No.01/2019, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned State Counsel would accept notice and would pray for and is allowed 4 weeks' time to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Post the matter after 6 weeks. In the meanwhile, record of the trial Court be summoned. Registry is directed to prepare paper book. SD/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge SD/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Ayushi	